
Logan County Health District Fee Schedule

VITAL STATISTICS Total State State State Local Late Total Revised

Birth or Death Certificate $26.00 $1.50 (FV) $3.00 (AFC) $9.00 (VSI) $12.50 (CERT) N/A 1/1/2015

Revised 2/3/2021

Real Estate Well & Septic Inspection

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS Total ODNR State Local 25% Penalty Late Total Revised $160.00

Burial Permit $3.00 NA NA $2.50 $0.50 N/A 1/1/2015

New Well Permit
(Single Family Dwelling) $447.00

$23.00 $74.00 $350.00 $87.50 $534.50 1/1/2024

New Well Permit ODNR fee included $23.00 $18.00 $5.00 N/A N/A 1/1/2024

Late penalty is 25% of the 
local fee, as indicated.

Variance Application $50.00 N/A N/A $50.00 N/A N/A 8/1/2018

Sealing (When not Drilling) $15.00 N/A N/A $15.00 $3.75 $18.75 2/1/2009

1/19/2022

Test Well (Non-Single Family) $120.00 N/A N/A $120.00 $30.00 $150.00

New Well Permit
(Non-Single Family Dwelling) $497.00 $23.00 $74.00 $400.00 $100.00 $597.00 1/1/2024

Alteration (Single Family) $100.00 N/A N/A $100.00 $25.00 $125.00 2/13/2020

Alteration(Non-Single Family) $120.00 N/A N/A $120.00 $30.00 $150.00 2/13/2020

Test Well (Single Family) $100.00 N/A N/A $100.00 $25.00 $125.00

Emergency well applications 
properly submitted within 3 business 
days are exempt from Penalty Fees

Private Water Sample Fee $40.00 N/A N/A $40.00 N/A N/A 8/1/2015

Real Estate First Water Sample $60.00 N/A N/A $60.00 N/A N/A 2/1/2009

1/19/2022

Install/Decommission Temporary 
Emergency Water Storage Tank $100.00

N/A N/A $100.00 $25.00 $125.00 1/19/2022

8/1/2015

Public Water Sample (brought in) $25.00 N/A N/A $25.00 N/A N/A 1/6/2016

Private WS Contractor Inspection $50.00 N/A N/A $50.00 $12.50 $62.50 7/1/2011

Water Hauler Reg.+Vehicle Insp. $25.00 N/A N/A $25.00 $6.25

$10.00 Fluoride* $25.00 SOC(Grp 1)* $140.00 Nitrate/Nitrite* $25.00 12/31/2021

Real Estate Water Re-Sample $40.00 N/A N/A $40.00 N/A N/A

$31.25 7/1/2011

Special Water Sample Fee =  Current Special Water Sample Lab Fee + Current Regular Water Sample Fee
(with or without LCHD bacterial collection/testing)

Revised
Lead* $10.00 Arsenic* $10.00 Sulfur* $30.00 Nitrate* $25.00 12/31/2021
Copper* $10.00 Sodium* $10.00 VOCs* $120.00 Nitrite* $25.00 12/31/2021
Iron*
*Current Special Water Sample Lab Fee = Alloway Lab Testing Fee as shown above + LCHD S&H Fee

For Alloway Labs' prices of other test, please call 1-800-873-2835



FOOD SERVICE (License Renewal Date on or before March 1st.)

MOBILES VENDING
Total State Local Late Penalty 

(25% Local)
Late Total Revised Total State Local Late Penalty 

(25% Local)
Late Total Revised

$5.70 $34.51 1/12/2023$122.00 $28.00 $94.00 $23.50 $145.50 1/1/2024 $28.81 $6.00 $22.81

TEMPORARY FOOD (Per Event)

Revised
Total State Local

Late Penalty 
(25% Local) Late Total

$40.00 NA $40.00 $10.00 $50.00 1/1/2024

Commercial/Non-Commercial Commercial/Non-Commercial

Revised

less than 25,000 sq ft equal to or greater than 25,000 sq ft
Total State Local Late Penalty 

(25% Local)
Late Total Total State Local Late Penalty 

(25% Local)
Late Total

$57.50 $315.50 1/1/2024

2 $208.00 $28.00 $180.00 $45.00 $253.00 $273.00 $28.00 $245.00 $61.25 $334.25 1/1/2024

1 $187.00 $28.00 $159.00 $39.75 $226.75 $258.00 $28.00 $230.00

$212.50 $1,090.50 1/1/2024

4 $468.00 $28.00 $440.00 $110.00 $578.00 $928.00 $28.00 $900.00 $225.00 $1,153.00 1/1/2024

3 $378.00 $28.00 $350.00 $87.50 $465.50 $878.00 $28.00 $850.00

Plan Review Fees (50% of Local Fees) Copies Total Revised

1 $79.50 $115.00 1/1/2024 Double-sided copies count as 2 copies.

2 $90.00 $122.50 1/1/2024 Mailing costs are charged at current postal pricing.

3 $175.00 $425.00 1/1/2024

Commercial/Non-Commercial
Revised

Up to 25 pages No charge NA 1/1/2010

less than 25,000 sq ft 25,000 sq ft or more Over 25 pages Per page $0.05 1/1/2010

$130.00 1/1/2024

Charges are for the complete document. No dividing pages/day.

4 $220.00 $450.00 1/1/2024 Over 50 pages must pay in advance.

PLUMBING Total State Local Late Penalty 
100% Local

Late
Total

Commercial Plumbing
Permit Application $78.00 NA $78.00 $78.00 $156.00 1/1/2024 6-20 Fixtures/Traps

Total Revised

Commercial Single Fixture
Plumbing Permit Application

$65.00 NA $65.00 $65.00 $130.00 1/1/2024

1-5 Fixtures/Traps $65.00
1/1/2024

Revised
Commercial Plan
Review

Commercial Fixture/Traps
>1 (per fixture) $26.00 NA $26.00 $26.00

$52.00
1/1/2024 21-80+ Fixtures/Traps $260.00 1/1/2024



Residential Plan Review $32.50 NA $32.50 N/A N/A 1/1/2024

Commercial
Plumbing Trip Charge $97.50 NA $97.50 $97.50 $195.00 1/1/2024

Plumbing Courtesy
Inspection

Residential Plumbing Trip
Charge $52.00 NA $52.00 $52.00 $104.00 1/1/2024

Residential Single Fixture
Plumbing Permit Application

$45.50 NA $45.50 $45.50 $91.00 1/1/2024

Residential Plumbing Plan
Review $32.50 NA $32.50 $32.50 $65.00 1/1/2024

Residential Plumbing
Permit Application $52.00 NA $52.00 $52.00 $104.00 1/1/2024 Penalty for working 

without a plumbing 
permit or registration is 

double the fee.
Residential Plumbing 
Fixture/Traps >1 (per
fixture) $13.00 NA $13.00 $13.00 $26.00 1/1/2024

Residential Plumbing
Reinspect Fee $52.00 NA $52.00 $52.00 $104.00 1/1/2024

$39.00 NA $39.00 $39.00 $78.00 1/1/2024

Limited Plumber
Registration $97.50 NA $97.50 $97.50 $195.00 1/1/2024

$62.50 $312.50 1/1/2024

More than 50 Sites $250.00 $110.00

Plumbing Installer
Registration $130.00 NA $130.00 $130.00 $260.00 1/1/2024

Reviewed 1/1/2024

RV PARKS, RECREATION CAMPS, COMBINED 
PARK/CAMPS Total State Local

Late Fee 
25% Late Total Revised

50 Sites or Less $250.00 $110.00 $140.00

TEMPORARY PARKS/CAMPS Total State Local Late Fee Late Total Revised

$140.00 $62.50 $312.50 1/1/2024

Each Additional Site over 50 $2.00 N/A $2.00 0.5 $2.50 1/1/2024

More than 50 Sites $100.00 N/A $100.00 NA N/A 1/1/2024
50 Sites or Less $100.00 N/A $100.00 NA N/A 1/1/2024

RESIDENT DAY CAMPS Total State Local 25% Late Fee Late Total Revised
Each Additional Site over 50 $2.00 N/A $2.00 NA N/A 1/1/2024

90 or less Residents at one time $115.00 NA $115.00 $28.75 $143.75 2/1/2009



91 or more Residents at one time $165.00 NA $165.00 $41.25 $206.25 2/1/2009

SWIIMMING POOLS Total State Local 25% Late Fee Late Total Revised Update

First Public Spa $410.00 $80.00 $330.00 $82.50 $492.50 3/13/2020 7/18/2022
First Public Swimming Pool $410.00 $80.00 $330.00 $82.50 $492.50 3/13/2020 7/18/2022

Additional Pool/Spa/SUP at same address $385.00 $55.00 $330.00 $82.50 $467.50 3/13/2020 7/18/2022
First Special Use Pool (SUP) $410.00 $80.00 $330.00 $82.00 $492.00 3/13/2020 7/18/2022

TATTOOS AND BODY PIERCING Total State Local 25% Late Fee Late Total Revised

Time-Limited and/or Special Event $200.00 NA $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 1/1/2024
Initial/Annual Approval/Renewal $300.00 NA $300.00 $75.00 $375.00 1/1/2024

NURSING/CLERICAL SERVICE FEES Revised

Clerical Services
$30.00 first hour

$7.50 every 15 min thereafter Oct. 2020

Nursing Services
$65.00 first hour

$16.25 every 15 min thereafter Oct. 2020

Trip Fee $65.00 per Trip Oct. 2020

If a refund is awarded by the Director of Business Operations
1. Must be in the current fiscal year/month
2. 30% will be subtracted for Administration Fee
3.State remittance fee is subtracted if applicable




